

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29109/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in WP No. 3349/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANANT LAXMAN SUTAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH CHINTAMAN VASKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Navare, Adv.  
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.  
1&2 Mr.Dattatray Vyas,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Two  
weeks time thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.  
(G.V. RAMANA) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER