

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29109/2008

ANANT LAXMAN SUTAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH CHINTAMAN VASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted
that he proposes to withdraw his Vakalatnama.

File appropriate application within two weeks.

Respondent Nos. 7,9,11 and 12 are served but there is
no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a
week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to
6,8,10,13 and 14, as last chance.

List again on 7.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29109/2008

ANANT LAXMAN SUTAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH CHINTAMAN VASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted
that he proposes to withdraw his Vakalatnama.

File appropriate application within two weeks.

Respondent Nos. 7,9,11 and 12 are served but there is
no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a
week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to
6,8,10,13 and 14, as last chance.

List again on 7.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj