

\226
ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.5 (In Chambers) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29109/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in WP
No.3349/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANANT LAXMAN SUTAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH CHINTAMAN VASKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawal of the SLP) (With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an
application for withdrawal of this petition. Application
for withdrawal of the SLP is allowed and the special
leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER